
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004521-2021 

Tender

Monitoring and Learning Support for Environmental Land
Management

Defra Network eTendering Portal

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-004521
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02991a  
Published 5 March 2021, 10:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Defra Network eTendering Portal

17 Nobel House

London

SW1P 3JR

Email

emily.taylor@defra.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2072385921

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004521-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004521-2021
mailto:emily.taylor@defra.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://defra.bravosolution.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://defra.bravosolution.co.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Monitoring and Learning Support for Environmental Land Management

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
http://defra.bravosolution.co.uk
http://defra.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

1.1 The Authority is looking for a supplier for Monitoring and Learning Support for
Environmental Land Management Tests and Trials to support the ongoing Test and Trails
programme, including a) continued support and research relating to Phase 1 and 2
projects still being delivered at the point the contract commences and b) support for the
planning and delivery of Phase 3 projects, including a review of the research questions
and methods used for data capture and T&T support. Whilst these are the broad
requirements of the contract the Supplier will need to work with Defra to keep the overall
project approach under review and where necessary adapt to changing project
requirements and policy landscape. Detailed contract requirements can be found in the
documents published on Bravo.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

1.1 The Authority is looking for a supplier for Monitoring and Learning Support for
Environmental Land Management Tests and Trials to support the ongoing Test and Trails
programme, including a) continued support and research relating to Phase 1 and 2
projects still being delivered at the point the contract commences and b) support for the
planning and delivery of Phase 3 projects, including a review of the research questions
and methods used for data capture and T&T support. Whilst these are the broad
requirements of the contract the Supplier will need to work with Defra to keep the overall
project approach under review and where necessary adapt to changing project
requirements and policy landscape. Detailed contract requirements can be found in the
documents published on Bravo.



Page 4 to 6

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

11 May 2021

End date

10 May 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 April 2021

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 8 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 April 2021

Local time

5:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-10-07T08:43:47+0100
	TCPDF




